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PBRO11A  LEG CURL/EXTENSION MACHINE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS wmmomm wmmHZZHzm ASSEMBLY

HARDKARK:
ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION

QTY

1-1/Z2 x 2-1/2 END CAP
172 x 3 LG BOLT
1/2 WASHER

172 LOCK WASHER
1/2 NUT

3 IN GRIP

3/8 x 3 LG BOLT
3/8 WASHER
10. 378 LOCK WASHER
11. 3/8 x 3-1/4 LG BOLT
12. 2 IN 50 END CAP

WO 0D LN LD e

14. 1/2 LOW HEIGHT LOCK NUT
15, 1-1/2 IN S@ MZU CAP
16. KNOB

i-1/4 IN SQ RUBBER BUMPON

............................

13. 1/2 x 5/8 x 3/4 LG FLANGE BEARING

....................

........................

.......................................

17. PLUNGER
18. SFRING
19. ~SPACER
20. COTTER PIN
21. PUSH-ON COLLAR
22. 1/2 x 2-1/2 LG BOLT

.....................................
.................................
aaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa

:::::::::::::::::::::::

23. 3/4” 1.D. BLACK PLASTIC WASHER

SORT AND COOUNT PF#.MDNHM BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY

WELDMENT PARTS:

ITEM - NAME/DESCBIPTION QTY
1. BENCH FRAME ... .. ... ... ......... (PB2164-1).. 1
2. REAR BASE LEG W/ MDZmem ..,nm..awwNprIHv., 1
3. FRONT BASE LEG ......... Cevd o oL (PB2196-1) .. 1
4. LEG EXTENSION HANDLE e de L (PB2166-1) L. 1
5. LEG CURL PEDESTAL ..:....... ... (PB2171-1).. 1
6. ADJUSTABLE ROLLER PAD mrmm<mm ..(PB23986-1).. 2
7. ROLLER PAD SHAFTS .............. (PB1251-1).. 3
8. BACK PAD ................ e (PB2183-1).. 1
9. SEAT PAD ... ... ........... ..(PB2178-1).. 1

10. ROLLER PADS . ... ... ... ... ... ..... (PB1946-1).. 6

NOTE: BOLT LENGTH IS MEASURED FROM THE UNDEKRSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT.

{—— BOLT LENGTH
BOLT LENGTH RULER:

oo Lo b ]

L 1 i 1 {

PBF011A LEG CURL/EXTENSION MACHINE mmmmzmr% INSTRUCTTONS

n

the BENCH FRAME.

IMPORTANT

THEK LEG CURL / EXTENSION MACHINE, MUST BE ASSEMBLED ON A FLAT.
LEVEL SURFACE TO ASSURE ITS ™ PROPER FUNCTION.

Insert four (4) 1-1/2 x 2-1/2 END CAPS into each end of the REAR
BASE LEG W/HANDLES and the FRONT BASE LEG.

SKCURELY assemble the REAR BASE LEG W/HANDLES to the rear of the
BENCH FRAME using two (2) 1/2 x 2-1/2 BOLTS, two (2) 1/2 WASHERS,
two (2) 1/2 LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 1/2 NUTS. NOTE: THE HANDLES

OR THE REAR BASK LEG SHOULD FACE AWAY FROM THE REAR OF THE BENCH
FRAMEK .

SECURELY assemble the FRONT BASE LEG to the front of the BENCH FRAME
using two (23 1/2 x 2-1/2 BOLTS. two (2) 1/2 WASHERS. two (2) 1/2
LOCK WASHERS. and two (2) 1/2 NUTS. (SEE DETAIL C)

.mwwﬁ two (2} 8 IN GRIPS onto the HANDLES of the REAR BASE LEG.

NOTE: If a lubricant is required, use RUBBING ALCOHOL, to thoroughly
coat the inside of the grip.

Insert one (1) Z IN SQ END CAP into the end of the tube on top of

Assemble the SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY into the SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY
HOUSING on each end of the LEG CURL PEDESTAL using two (2) PLUNGERS.

two (Z) KNOBS, two (2) SPRINGS, two (2) SPACERS and two (2) COTTER
PINS (SEK DETAIL A)

NOTE: ON THE SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY HOUSING CLOSEST TO THE WRIGHT PEG,
THE ENROB CANNOT BE ASSEMBLED TO THE PLUNGER BEFORE IT IS
INSERTED INTO THE HOLE ON THE SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY HOUSING.

Insert four (4) 1-1/2 IN SQ END CAPS into each end of the SPRING PIN
MOdeﬂﬂ on the LEG CURL PEDESTAL.

uwmmdmmmm the SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY on each end of the LEG CURL

PEDESTAL, and insert two (2) ADJUSTABLE ROLLER PAD SLERVES.
(SEK DRAWING)

Insert three (3) 2 IN SQ END CAPS into each end on the LEG CURL
PEDKESTAL.
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